& 0
& COASTAL VIRGINIA
: & OFFSHORE WIND:
& JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION
2 N
J §
3 R
R

P o=
Z e @

D Lease Area

Dam Neck Ocean Disposal
Site (DNODS)

Omega Joint Installation

Offshore Export Cable
Corridor

3 Nautical Mile State
Boundary

12 Nautical Mile Territorial
Boundary

— Offshore Export Cable
=== DUNANT Cable
—— MAREA Cable

— BRUSA Cable

0040
th

> A

I
NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

% ) ;
_ 3 Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech
s . P |
] ) Offshore GIS Group
T : 0

004069000407080040

406

18,000 36,000 Feet

_

0 5,000 10,000 Meters

1inch = 18,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

82004060000406180

40

Project
Location

[ Data Sources: Esri et. al., 2022

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



55200 456000 456800 457600 458400 459200 460000 460800 461600 462400 463200 464000 464800 465600 466400 467200 468000 468800 469600 470400 471200 472000 472800 473600 474400 475200 476000 476800 477600 478400 479200 430000 480800 481600 482400 483200 484000 484800 4835600 436400 487200 438000 488300 489600 490400

4070800 4072000 4073200 4074400 4075600 4076800 4078000 4079200 4080400 4081600 4082800 4084000 4085200 4086400 4087600 4088800 4090000 4091200 4092400 4093600 4094800 4096000

G2B06 G2B07

G3B12 G3B13 G3B14 G3B15 G3B16 G3B17 G3B18

+

GRC05 [G2C06

£

G2D04 (G2D05

205

-

G2G03 G2G04 G2GO05 G2

G2H03 G2H04 G2H05 G2HO06

G2J03 G2J04 G2J05 G2J06

G2K03 G2K04 G2KO05

G2C07.

F T

G3C12 G3C13 G3C14

G2D04 G2D07 G2D08 G2D09 GPD10 G2D11 G3D12 G3D1B

%

+ F F

G3C16

+ +

G3D14

G2G08 G2G09

52F03 G2F04 G2F05 G2Fp6 G2F07 G2F08 G2F09

G2G10 G3G11 G3G12 G

%

GJoE

+

3 G3ET4 G3ET5 G3ET6 G3ET7 G3ETS

+ +

IG2F10 G2F11 G3F12 G¥3 G3F14 G3F15 G3F16

13 G3G14
JTF +

+
G3C17 G3C18 GM
+ -

G3D16 G3D17 G3D18 G3D19 G3D20

4

+|+

+

G3G17 G3G18 G3G19

%

\Cr4aB LY

G2J08

Sanrtl

G2J10 G2J11

HO7 G2H08 G2HO09 (Spare) (Spare) G3H12 G¢3 G3H14

@
p=q
P
-
a
@

$6 G1K17 G1K18 G1K19

Sonrnio

F G3H17 (Spare) G3H19

6 G3J17 G3J18 G3J19

+ + #

+ + +

+ #

L09 G1L10

G1M03 G1M04 G1M04 G1M06 G1M07 G1M08 G

G1N03 G1N04 G1N(15 G1N06 G1NO7 G1NO08 C

T 4

[ |
L}
|
M09 G1M10 G1M11 G1M1|Z

42 [+
w
£
L
£
g
r

G1M13 G1M14 G1M15 GI1M16 G1M17 G1M18 G1M19

1N09 G1N10 G1N11 G1N12 G1N13 G1N14 G1N15

15 G1L16 G1L17 G1L18

G1L1

©o

51N16 G1N17 G1N18 G1N19

RT-Y WX TRV
OSACL-INCVV

Monopile (31.17 foot diameter)

Scour Area (180 foot diameter)

RCVD 777272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

_

g Energy’

D Lease Area
Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

Preferred Wind Turbine
Generator Location

Spare Wind Turbine
Generator Location

[] Offshore Substation
- Offshore Export Cable
Interarray Cable Route
e==== DUNANT Cable
e \JAREA Cable
e BRUSA Cable

Date 7/11/2023

Projection NAD 1983 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

P |
ersonne Offshore GIS Group
0 8,700 17,400 Feet]

0 2,500

1linch = 8,443 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,
https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

5,000 Meters




453600 454400 455200 456000 456800

1 1 1 1 TN TRV
" T ORCLINCVY

9 RCVD 771272023
g - I COASTAL VIRGINIA
N 24 | OFFSHORE WIND:
6 I JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION
; == Dominion T
¥ Energy
| |:| Lease Area
g Offshore Export Cable Route
g Corridor
: - Offshore Export Cable
/I/
]
:
§ /
5» I
I
’_4
|
I
I
g I Date 7/11/2023
5 . Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N
|
Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech
! Personnel Offshore GIS Group
I
[ 0 1,000 2,000 Feet
I 0 300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
| when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

4076800
1

= Mirginia |,
I Beach A

| 13‘@?{]7&@]@15‘(@!_5-

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,
https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

4076200
1

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



4078000

4077400

4076800

4076200

4075600

449600 450400 451200 452000 452800
1 1 1 1 1 TN TRV
UORAULTINCVV

RCVD 771272023
1%
29 COASTAL VIRGINIA

29 OFFSHORE WIND:
195 - JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Dominen [

|:| Lease Area

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

- Offshore Export Cable
e DUNANT Cable

Date 7/11/2023

Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

Personnel Offshore GIS Group
0 1,000 2,000 Feet

0 300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

= Mirginia |,

’1 ? 6 Beach |
S,Sh o
1A BEACH
P N
———— '.
Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart, \
https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022 1
— e

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



447200

448800

445600

RT-Y WX TRV
OSACL-INCVV

4076800
1
o

4076200
[]
L=

4075600
(]

51

4075000
(]

51

18,

184

17

51

173

4074400
(]

https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,

184

17

RCVD 777272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Dominion  [w

D Lease Area

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

- Offshore Export Cable
e DUNANT Cable
== \JAREA Cable

e BRUSA Cable

18

173

173

224

Date 7/11/2023

Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

P |
ersonne Offshore GIS Group

0 1,000 2,000 Feet

0 300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

e
> = a8

S ignia /4]
113212811070) 0N [sW 7216 5

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




4075600

4075000

4074400

4073800

4073200

444800 445600 446400 447200 448000
1 1 1 1
) B

RCVD 7212023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Romnien [

16 .
17 4 \ 515

D Lease Area

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

- Offshore Export Cable
e DUNANT Cable
== \JAREA Cable

e BRUSA Cable

17

Date 7/11/2023
Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech
Offshore GIS Group

A Personnel

0 1,000 2,000 Feet

175 29 0 300 600 Meters

: 1inch = 1,000 feet
\ when printed at 11"x17"

A REFERENCE MAP

| : :@ammmmmw

\
Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart, \ \ A

https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022 \

4072600

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



443200

444000

444800

445600

4073800

4073200

4072600

4072000

4074400
1

442400

QAT AL AL
UORAULTINCVV

|
—

RCVD 771212023

27

20,

17

S,Sh

225

COASTAL VIRGINIA
OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Romnien [

21

https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,

23,

17

195

225

|:| Lease Area

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

- Offshore Export Cable
e \]AREA Cable
e BRUSA Cable

Date 7/11/2023

Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

P |
ersonne Offshore GIS Group

0 1,000 2,000 Feet

0 300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

= Mirginia |,
Beach

1315'11?01@1@15]

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




439200

440000 440800

441600

4073800

4073200

4072600

4072000

4074400
1

438400
1

QAT AL AL
UORAULTINCVV

195

19

By

17

18,

7

18,

19,

172

RCVD 777272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Romnien [

|:| Lease Area

Omega Joint Installation Area*

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

- Offshore Export Cable
== \JAREA Cable
e BRUSA Cable

*The location of the Omega Joint will be
located anywhere between KP 23 and
KP 27, subject to final engineering. The
Omega Joint will be buried a minimum
of 2m beneath native substrate.

Date 7/11/2023

4Ebs,

195

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,
https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

165

12

185

2

Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

P |
ersonne Offshore GIS Group

0 1,000 2,000 Feet

0 300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

= Mirginia |,
Beach

BEhinhlge

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




434400

435200

436000 436800

437600

QAT AL AL
UORAULTINCVV

4074400
1

4073800
1

4073200
1

20,

20,

19

175

175

19

20,

24

17

S P Sh

M

RCVD 777272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Romnien [

|:| Lease Area

Omega Joint Installation Area*

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

12 Nautical Mile Territorial
Boundary

- Offshore Export Cable
=== \JAREA Cable
e BRUSA Cable

*The location of the Omega Joint will be
located anywhere between KP 23 and
KP 27, subject to final engineering. The
Omega Joint will be buried a minimum
of 2m beneath native substrate.

4072600

4072000
1

4071400
1

19

1O

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,
https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

20,

195

20,

18,

185

o

"

9, 4

(S

[
-

Date

7/11/2023

Projection

NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Personnel

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech
Offshore GIS Group

0 1,000

2,000 Feet

0 300

600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

= Mirginia |,
Beach

wBNRh s 7

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




431200

432000

432800

433600

429600

430400

RT-Y WX TRV
OSACL-INCVV

%MO{A}W 8s

lICBlI

4074400
(]

18

4073800
(]

(5

20,

1.0

19

8,

18

184

RCVD 777272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Dominion  [w

19,

| | Lease Area

195

4073200
(]

S.Sh

g ]

i

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

- Offshore Export Cable
e DUNANT Cable
== \JAREA Cable

e BRUSA Cable

1251 Date

7/11/2023

Projection

NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Personnel

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

Offshore GIS Group

1,000 2,000 Feet

4072000
(]

4072600
(]

18)

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,
https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

18)

18)

47 X

300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

e
> = a8

4 Vlr'(lnm.'
Be:{ch e

INIABEACH

Bekpe gl

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




427200 428000 428800

425600

426400

QAT AL AL
UORAULTINCVV

4074400
1

4073800
1

15

4073200
1

4072600
1

144

4072000
1

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,
https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

15,

15

: l \

\

S,Sh

1o

S,Sh

16,

RCVD 777272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Romnien [

5, ——

175

17

|:| Lease Area

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

- Offshore Export Cable
e DUNANT Cable
== \JAREA Cable

e BRUSA Cable

Date 7/11/2023

Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

P |
ersonne Offshore GIS Group

165

165

16,

0 1,000 2,000 Feet

0 300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

Virginia
Beach " h4_‘\

Biak o ol R

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




421600

422400

423200

424000

424800

4075000

4074400

4073800

4073200

4072600

QAT AL AL

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,
https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

| \

14,

14,

S.Sh

—~—

15,

UORAULEINCVV

RCVD 771272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA
OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Dominen [

|:| Lease Area

Dam Neck Ocean Disposal
Site (DNODS)*

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor
- QOffshore Export Cable
=== DUNANT Cable
=== MAREA Cable

e BRUSA Cable
g% DNODS Cell Number

*Offshore Export Cable Spacing
is 50 meters through the

Dam Neck Ocean Disposal Site.
Offshore Export Cables crossing
Dam Neck Ocean Disposal Site
will be buried a minimum

of 2m beneath native substrate.

Date 7/11/2023

Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

Personnel Offshore GIS Group
0 1,000 2,000 Feet
0

300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

= Mirginia ',

eacn

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




417600

418400

419200

420000

420800

w

QAT AL AL

UORAULTINCVV

———
g
g
g
i -
~
g
N G '3
I
d 10 6
g
g
i -
~
g
N
94
g
E
N =
g -
N
g
g
g
] -
~
g
S
8
g
g
I
o] =
N
g
N
75
= Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,
§ A https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022
g
N

RCVD 777272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Dominen [

|:| Lease Area

Dam Neck Ocean Disposal
Site (DNODS)*

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

3 Nautical Mile State
Boundary

- QOffshore Export Cable
e DUNANT Cable
e MJAREA Cable

= BRUSA Cable
g% DNODS Cell Number

*Offshore Export Cable Spacing
is 50 meters through the

Dam Neck Ocean Disposal Site.
Offshore Export Cables crossing
Dam Neck Ocean Disposal Site
will be buried a minimum

of 2m beneath native substrate.

Date 7/11/2023

Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

Personnel Offshore GIS Group
0 1,000 2,000 Feet
0

300 600 Meters

1inch = 1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"

REFERENCE MAP

U Wirginia °, 4

Beach
Be

|

1170151 7AG 5n

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




412800

413600

414400

415200

416000 416800

4075600

4075000

4074400

4073800

4073200

4072600

a

0-'[-'4? ‘

==
K

RT-Y WX TRV
OSACL-INCVV

https://gis.charttools.noaa.gov/arcgis/rest/services, 2022

Data Sources: Esri et. al. 2022; NOAA Raster Nautical Chart,

=t Ny ¥, S N5
“ “North’Atlantic'Ocean

RCVD 777272023
COASTAL VIRGINIA

OFFSHORE WIND:
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION

- .
Z Dominion  [w

D Lease Area

Offshore Export Cable Route
Corridor

- QOffshore Export Cable

Cofferdam - Offshore
Temporary Impact*

® Entry Point

® Transition Point
e DUNANT Cable
e \JAREA Cable
e BRUSA Cable

O)

*In the event cofferdams
are not feasible, permanent
concrete mattresses will be used.

Date 7/11/2023

Projection NAD 1983 2011 UTM Zone 18N

Figure Prepared by: Tetra Tech

P |
ersonne Offshore GIS Group

0 1,000 2,000 Feet
0 300 600 Meters
1inch =1,000 feet
when printed at 11"x17"
REFERENCE MAP
:’fb 5
o T
ad /*’*{.
4
BRkp
INIABEACH I'.
"._ N

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION




	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_1
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_2
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_3
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_4
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_5
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_6
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_7
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_8
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_9
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_10
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_11
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_12
	CVOW_20220708G1_JPA_OFFSHORE_V2_pg_13



